EACA Board Members 2025
Elected Officers

President

Vice President

Secretary

Treasurer

Communications

Chuck Boxwell

Julie Hill

Rhea Lowell

Ron Allen

Adrian Skiles

Appointed Committee Chairs

Studio Tour Chair

Spring/Winter
Show Chair

Membership Chair

Social Chair

Appointed Members

Studio Tour Co-Chair

Social Co-Chair
Newsletter

Website Manager

Shop Talk Coordinator

Archivist

Member at Large

Past President

Debbie Parke

Karen Murry

Molly Elkind

Roxanne Turner

TBD
Tama Dumlao
Sam Elkind

Sandy Winkleman

Harn Soper
Rhea Lowell

Elizabete Freijs

Evie Gauthier

January 8, 2025

213.304.8022

541.408.2340

505.795.5259

435.830.0789

770.722.8526

505.660.9446

505.699.4376

678.230.2177

503.468.9432

760.845.8875

678.230.2166

503.422.6134

605.804.0198

505.795.5259

702.576.8489

734-474-0748



