EACA Board Members 2025		January 8, 2025
Elected Officers		
President	Chuck Boxwell	213.304.8022
Vice President	Julie Hill	541.408.2340
Secretary	Rhea Lowell	505.795.5259
Treasurer	Ron Allen	435.830.0789
Communications	Adrian Skiles	770.722.8526
Appointed Committee Chairs		
Studio Tour Chair	Debbie Parke	505.660.9446
Spring/Winter Show Chair	Karen Murry	505.699.4376
Membership Chair	Molly Elkind	678.230.2177
Social Chair	Roxanne Turner	503.468.9432
Appointed Members		
Studio Tour Co-Chair	TBD	
Social Co-Chair	Tama Dumlao	760.845.8875
Newsletter	Sam Elkind	678.230.2166
Website Manager	Sandy Winkleman	503.422.6134
Shop Talk Coordinator	Harn Soper	605.804.0198
Archivist	Rhea Lowell	505.795.5259
Member at Large	Elizabete Freijs	702.576.8489
Past President		
	Evie Gauthier	734-474-0748